

For KC	C Use:			
Effective	Date:			
District #	#			
SGA?	Yes	No		

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1056855

Form C-1

March 2010

Form must be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Expected Spud Date:	Spot Description:
month day year	, Sec Twp S. R 🔲 E 🔲 W
OPERATOR: License#	(Q/Q/Q/Q) feet from N / S Line of Section
Name:	feet from E / W Line of Section
Address 1:	Is SECTION: Regular Irregular?
Address 2:	(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City:	
Contact Person:	Lease Name: Well #:
Phone:	Field Name:
CONTRACTOR: License#	
Name:	Target Formation(s):
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:	Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage):
7,7-4-7	Ground Surface Elevation:feet MSL
Oil Enh Rec Infield Mud Rotary	Water well within one-quarter mile:
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary	Public water supply well within one mile:
Disposal Wildcat Cable Seismic ; # of Holes Other	Depth to bottom of fresh water:
Other:	Depth to bottom of usable water:
	Surface Pipe by Alternate: II
If OWWO: old well information as follows:	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Operator:	Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):
Well Name:	Projected Total Depth:
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth:	_ Formation at Total Depth:
	Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? Yes No	Well Farm Pond Other:
If Yes, true vertical depth:	DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location:	(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR)
KCC DKT #:	VIII Golds be taken:
	If Yes, proposed zone:
AF	FIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual p	lugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:	
 Notify the appropriate district office <i>prior</i> to spudding of well; A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill <i>shall be</i> posted on each of the minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below <i>shall be se</i> through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the first the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the discrete forms. 	t by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #	gged or production casing is cemented in; ed from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date. £133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate II cementing be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.
ubmitted Electronically	
For KCC Use ONLY	Remember to:
	- File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
API # 15	Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill;
Conductor pipe requiredfeet	 File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill; File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe requiredfeet per ALT. I	- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by:	Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires:	- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
	Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Spud date: _

 If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please check the box below and return to the address below.

Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired	Date:	
Signature of Operator or Agent:		



For KCC Use ONLY	
API # 15	

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator:							_ Lo	cation of W	/ell: County:
Lease:									feet from N / S Line of Section
Well Numb	er:								feet from E / W Line of Section
Field:							_ Se	C	Twp S. R
Number of QTR/QTR/							15	Section:	Regular or Irregular
									Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary. er used: NE NW SE SW
							36	ection come	er usedNENVVSESVV
	C)	how loostic	on of the w	roll Shows	faataga ta	the neero	PLAT	r unit houn	dary line. Show the predicted locations of
					-				sas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
		,	,					plat if desi	
				220 ft.					7
1970 ft		:	! (9		:	:	:	
		:		-		:	:	:	LEGEND
			:		•••••		:		O Well Location
		:	:	:		:	:	:	Tank Battery Location
		:	:	•			:		Pipeline Location
		:	:	:		:	:	:	Electric Line Location
							:		Lease Road Location
					•••••				
		:		:		:			
		:	:	:		:	:	:	EXAMPLE
		:	:	1		:	:	:	
			:	: :		:	:		
					••••				
			:			:	:		
		:	:	:		:	:	:	
		:	:	:		:	:	:	1980' FSL
		:	:	:		: :	:	•	
									<u> </u>
			:	:		:	:	:	: : :
		:	:	:		:	:	:	SEWARD CO. 3390' FEL

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.
- 2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
- 3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).
- 4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells; CG-8 for gas wells).
- 5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1056855

Form CDP-1 May 2010 Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:		License Number:		
Operator Address:				
Contact Person:			Phone Number:	
Lease Name & Well No.:			Pit Location (QQQQ):	
Type of Pit: Burn Pit Burn Pit	Pit is:	Existing	SecTwp R	
Settling Pit Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit (If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled)	If Existing, date constructed: ———————————————————————————————————		Feet from North / South Line of SectionFeet from East / West Line of SectionCounty	
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water A	rea? Yes N	No	Chloride concentration: mg/l (For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)	
Is the bottom below ground level? Yes No	Artificial Liner?	0	How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?	
Pit dimensions (all but working pits):	Length (fee	t)	Width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits	
Depth fro	om ground level to deep	pest point:	(feet) No Pit	
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the line material, thickness and installation procedure.	ner		dures for periodic maintenance and determining ncluding any special monitoring.	
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of	of pit:	Depth to shallor Source of inforr	west fresh water feet. mation:	
feet Depth of water well	feet	measured	well owner electric log KDWR	
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:		Drilling, Worko	over and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:	
Producing Formation:		Type of materia	al utilized in drilling/workover:	
Number of producing wells on lease:		Number of work	king pits to be utilized:	
Barrels of fluid produced daily:		Abandonment procedure:		
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all sp flow into the pit? Yes No	pilled fluids to	Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.		
Submitted Electronically				
	ксс с	OFFICE USE O	NLY Liner Steel Pit RFAC RFAS	
Date Received: Permit Numb	ber:	Permi	it Date: Lease Inspection: Yes No	



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1056855

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (CB-1)	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent)				
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:				
Name:	SecTwpS. R				
Address 1:	County:				
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:				
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of				
Contact Person:	the lease below:				
Phone: () Fax: ()					
Email Address:					
Surface Owner Information:					
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional				
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the				
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.				
City: State: Zip:+					
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered or	dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and k batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat n the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.				
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be lo CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form I form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner.	Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. Acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the wher(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this I fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.				
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.				
Submitted Electronically					

LL88-1

Form 88 (producers) Rev. 1-83 (Paid-up)

Kans. – Okla. – Colo.

OIL AND GAS LEASE

© 1983 David Carter Company

THIS AGREEMENT, Entered into this <u>31st</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2006, between, <u>Richard William Schroeder and Julie Schroeder, husband and wife; Robert J. Schroeder and Janel K. Schroeder, husband and wife, Rt 2, Box 14, Jetmore, 67854 hereinafter called lessor, and <u>Rose Oil Corporation, 1645 Court Place, #300, Denver, CO</u> 80202 hereinafter called lessee, does witness:</u>
1. That lessor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and More Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained to be performed by lessee, has this day granted, leased, and let and by these presents does hereby grant, lease, and let exclusively unto the lessee the hereinafter described land, with any reversionary right the right to unitize this lease or any part thereof with other oil and gas leases as to all or any part of the lands covered thereby as hereinafter provided, for the purpos carrying on geological, geophysical and other exploratory work thereon, including core drilling and the drilling, mining, and operating for, producing and saving all of the oil, gas, condensate, gas distillate, casinghead gasoline and their respective constituent vapors, and all other gases, found thereon, the exclusive right of injecting water, brine, and other flux and substances into the subsurface strata, and for constructing roads, laying pipe lines, building tanks, storing oil, building power stations, electrical lines and other structures ther necessary or convenient for the economical operation of said land alone or conjointly with neighboring lands, to produce, save, take care of, and manufacture all of such substances, the injection of water, brine, and other substances into the subsurface strata, said tract of land being situated in the County of <a (1="" 3.="" 4.="" 5.="" 6.="" 7.="" 8º)="" a="" above="" all="" and="" any="" as="" at="" be="" bears="" by="" can="" casinghead="" condensate,="" connect="" constituent="" cost,="" day="" deliver="" described="" distillate,="" during="" entire="" equal="" estate="" event="" fee="" fee;="" for="" found="" free="" from="" further="" gas="" gas,="" gas.="" gases,="" gasoline="" grade="" grantee,="" gravity="" have="" herein="" heris="" his="" however,="" href="https://linearchy.com/hors/necessary-ne</th></tr><tr><th>Lot 3, 4 and the South Half of the Northwest Quarter (S/2NW/4), a/d/a The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 24 West, less and except 2 tracts of land more fully described on the attached Description Rider.</th></tr><tr><th>containing 155.53 acres, more or less.</th></tr><tr><td>2. This lease shall remain in force for a term of Three (3) years (called " if="" in="" including="" interest="" into="" is="" its="" land="" lease="" lease,="" leased="" leased.="" less="" lessee="" lessee's="" lessor="" lessor,="" like="" line="" list="" long="" lover="" maintaining="" manufacture="" market="" may="" not="" of="" oil="" oil,="" on="" one-eighth="" operati<="" option="" or="" other="" owns="" paid-up="" paintained="" part="" parts,="" pati-up="" pay="" payments="" peratrons.="" pipe="" premises,="" prevailing="" price="" primary="" proceeds="" produced="" produced,="" produced.="" product,="" production="" productovered="" proportion="" provided="" received="" reversion.="" revert="" right="" royalties="" royalty="" royalty,="" run="" said="" sale="" saved="" shall="" should="" simple="" sold="" storage="" such="" tanks.="" td="" term="" term")="" than="" the="" their="" then="" thereafter="" therein="" this="" title="" to="" undivided="" use,="" used="" water="" wellhead="" wells="" which="" whole="" with="" without="">
mortgages or other liens existing, levied, or assessed on or against the above described lands and, in event it exercises such options it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holde holders thereof and may reimburse itself by applying to the discharge of any such mortgage tax or other lien, any royalty accruing hereunder. 11. If after the expiration of the primary term, production of oil or gas should cease from any cause, this lease shall not terminate if lessee commences additional drilling or rework operations within one hundred-twenty (120) days thereafter, or if as the expiration of the primary term, oil or gas is not being produced on said land, but lessee is then engaged in drill or reworking operations thereon, then in either event, this lease shall remain in force so long as operations are prosecuted either on the same well or any other well thereafter comment with no cessation of more than one hundred-twenty (120) consecutive days, and if they result in production of oil or gas, this lease shall remain in effect so long thereafter as then production of oil or gas under any provision of this lease. 12. Lessee may at any time surrender or cancel this lease in whole or in part by delivering or mailing such release to the lessor, or by placing same of record in the proper county.
case said lease is surrendered and canceled as to only a portion of the acreage covered thereby, then all payments and liabilities thereafter accruing under the terms of said lease at the portion canceled shall cease and determine, but as to the portion of the acreage not released the terms and provisions of this lease shall continue and remain in full force and eff for all purposes. 13. All provisions hereof, express or implied, shall be subject to all federal and state laws and the orders, rules, or regulations (and interpretations thereof) of all governmental agency administering the same, and this lease shall not be in any way terminated wholly or partially nor shall the lessee be liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the express implied provisions hereof if such failure accords with any such laws, orders, rules or regulations (or interpretations thereof). If lessee should be prevented during the last six months of primary term hereof from drilling a well hereunder by the order of any constituted authority having jurisdiction thereover, the primary term of this lease shall continue until six months at said order is suspended.
14. Lessee, at its option, is hereby given the right and power to pool or combine into one or more units the land covered by this lease, or any portion thereof, with other land covered another lease, or leases when, in lessee's judgment, it is necessary or advisable to do so in order to properly develop and operate said lease premises so as to promote the conservation such minerals in and under said land, such pooling to be in a unit or units not exceeding 80 acres each in the event of an oil well, or into a unit or units not exceeding 640 acres each in event of a gas and/or condensate or distillate well, plus a tolerance of ten percent (10%) to conform to Governmental Survey quarter sections. Lessee shall execute in writing and file record in the county in which the land is situated an instrument identifying and describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage so pooled into a unit or units shall be treated for purposes, except the payments of royalties on production from the pooled unit, as if it were included in this lease. If production is found on any part of the pooled acreage it shall treated as if production is had from this lease whether any well is located on the land covered by this lease or not. Any well drilled on any such unit shall be and constitute a whereunder. In lieu of the royalties elsewhere herein specified lessor shall receive on production from the unit so pooled only such portion of the royalty stipulated herein as the amount his net royalty interest therein on an acreage basis bears to the total mineral acreage so pooled in the particular unit involved. 15. This lease and all its terms, conditions, and stipulations shall extend to and be binding on all successors of said lessor and lessee.

(Richard William Schroeder)

(Robert J. Schroeder)

(Julie A. Schroeder)

(Robert J. Schroeder)

(Jane V. Schroeder)

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

he203700p

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans., Okla., and Colo,) STATE OF KANSAS **COUNTY OF** Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said county and state on this 2006, personally appeared ____ Richard William Schroeder and Julie A. Schroeder, husband and wife; Robert J. Schroeder and Janel K. Schroeder, husband and wife , to me personally known to be the identical person(s) who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed/the/same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpose therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above ritten NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Kanas My commission expires WINT HARRIS **Notary Public** ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans., Okla., and Colo,) STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said county and state on this . 20 personally appeared to me personally known to be the identical person(s) who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that executed the same as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpose therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

Description Rider

My commission expires

Lot 3, Lot 4, and the South Half of the Northwest Quarter (S/2NW/4) of Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 24 West, Except A tract described as follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner of said quarter section, running thence North on the East line thereof 30 rods, thence West on a line parallel with the South line of said quarter section 16 rods, thence South on a line parallel with the East line of said quarter section 30 rods to the South line of said quarter section 16 rods, more or less to the point of beginning. AND Except A tract of land in the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 24 West, described as follows: Beginning on the East line of said quarter section at the point of intersection of said East line with the extended North line of Highway Street of the City of Jetmore, Kansas, thence West 80 feet on a line parallel with the South line of said quarter section, thence South on a line parallel with the East line of said quarter section 800 feet, more or less to a point 30 rods North of the South line thereof, thence East 80 feet to the East line of said quarter section, thence North on the East line 800 feet, more or less to the point of beginning. Containing 4.47 acres, more or less.



STATE OF KANSAS \$10.00SS COUNTY OF HODGEMAN

Notary Public

This instrument was filed for record on this 8 day of Aug. 20 $\frac{06}{2000}$ at $\frac{9:05}{2000}$ o'clock AM and duly recorded in Book $\frac{58}{2000}$ at Page $\frac{110}{2000}$

Register of Deeds

Tech Fee: \$6.00 6

EXHIBIT "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain Oil and Gas Lease dated July 31, 2006, by and between Richard William Schroeder and Julie A. Schroeder, husband and wife, Robert J. Schroeder and Janel K. Schroeder, husband and wife, as Lessor to Rose Oil Corporation, as Lessee, covering lands described as Lot 3, 4 and the South Half of the Northwest Quarter (S/2NW/4), a/d/a The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 24 West, less and except 2 tracts of land more fully described in the attached Oil and Gas Lease in Hodgeman County, Kansas.

- 1. Lessee or his Assigns shall restore the surface and the surface contours to their original condition as nearly as is reasonably practicable after drilling operations are completed on the above described premises.
- 2. The Lessor reserves the right to designate all routes of ingress and egress and must be consulted by Lessee as to the location of all roads, pipelines, tank batteries, power lines, and other equipment and machinery necessary for production prior to its construction and installation, so as to minimize interference with the surface farming operations. Lessor's designation of routes of ingress and egress shall not be unreasonably withheld.
- 3. In the event some or all of the lands covered by this lease are enrolled in the Conservation Reserve Program (CRP) of the U.S. Department of Agriculture, Lessee shall comply with the rules and notification procedures of that program insofar as the same may apply to the operations of Lessee on the enrolled lands, Leesse shall compensate Lessor for CRP penalties or CRP withdrawal reimbursements resulting directly from Lessee's operations hereunder.
- 4. In the event production is establish on the lease premises Lessee agrees to use Douglas Shane Cossman, R.R. 2 Box 52, Jetmore, KS 67854 as a contract pumper to assist in producing said well. Lessee or assigns shall have the right to evaluate said employment and make future employment decisions for said contract services. Said contract services shall be paid at a competive rate.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION:

New Melliam Schroeder)

Robert J. Schroeder)

(Julie A. Schroeder)

(Janel K. Schroeder)



the NW/4, the quarter section the South line beginning on extended Norwith the South section 800 fee East line of same beginning. Compared of Section XX, To of the Records of said Compared the said owner and holded NOW, THEREFORE, the Ten and More (\$10 agree; that the said term of originally expressed in su	South, Range ts 3, 4, and Sence North of the Past line of the line of High line of Said et, more or laid quarter sontaining 4.4 ownship	i/2NW/4, a/d/a Non the East line 3 hence South on a reer 16 rods more of said quarter ghway Street of a quarter section ess to a point 30 ection, thence Notation acres. XXXXX Ranguest Rangues	NW/4, less the O rods, thence I line parallel re or less to the section at the the City of Jen, thence South rods North of orth on the East SeXXXX_	West on a line with the East less point of beging point of inters more, Kansas, on a line para the South line	tracts: Beginning parallel with the parallel with the parallel with Exception of said Expension of said Expension of said Expension of the East thereof, thence the parallel with the East the parallel with the East thereof, thence the parallel with the East thereof, thence the parallel with the East the parallel with the Ea) feet on a line parallest line of said quartest East 80 feet to the
Section 1: Lo the NW/4, the quarter sectio the South line beginning on extended Nor with the Sout section 800 fe East line of sa beginning. Co of SectionXX, To of the Records of said Co WHEREAS, said lease exthe said owner and holde NOW, THEREFORE, th Ten and More (\$10 agree; that the said term originally expressed in su	ts 3, 4, and Sence North of the Post line of High line of High line of High line of said et, more or laid quarter sontaining 4.4 ownshipounty, and expires in the algorithm desires to have undersigned, .00 + more)	i/2NW/4, a/d/a Non the East line 3 hence South on a reer 16 rods more of said quarter ghway Street of a quarter section ess to a point 30 ection, thence Notation acres. XXXXX Ranguest Rangues	of rods, thence a line parallel re or less to the section at the the City of Jet, thence South rods North of orth on the East East XXXX	West on a line with the East le e point of begin point of inters more, Kansas on a line para the South line ast line 800 feet	e parallel with the parallel with the ine of said quart naing. AND Exception of said East the	he South lone of said ter section 30 rods to ept a tract of land ast line with the line parallest line of said quarted East 80 feet to the line of the line of
of the Records of said Co WHEREAS, said lease ender the said owner and holde NOW, THEREFORE, the Ten and More (\$10) agree; that the said term or or ignimally expressed in su	ounty, and xpires in the al r desires to ha e undersigned, .00 + more)	bsence of drilling ove the term of said	operations on			, Page 110
he said owner and holde NOW, THEREFORE, th Ten and More (\$10 gree; that the said term or originally expressed in su	r desires to have undersigned, .00 + more)	ve the term of said	perations on lease extended;	July 31		
Ten and More (\$10 agree; that the said term originally expressed in su	.00 + more	for themselves. the			, 2009	an
of the said expiration then covered by said lease, sul- any modification thereof ander the terms of this ex	ich lease, for a reof and as lon bject however, may have beei	Dollars, in land be and is hereby period of og thereafter as oil of in all other respect heretofore execut	hand paid, the re y extended, with Three (3) or gas (including ts, to the provisited; that no delay	ceipt whereof is the same tenor a casinghead gas) ons and condition rental is due and	hereby acknowledge and effect as if such that year is produced from a soft said lease or soft payable on June 1981	ged, does hereby h extended term had bee ar(s)from the date any well on the land said lease as modified, if uly 31, 2009
N WITNESS WHEREO				day of	September	, 20 <u>08</u>
Richard William Schi	liin del roeder	rede	Julie A/S	chroeder	School	des
Robert Joseph Schroe	dhuor		Janel K.	INI K	School	der
			PO Box 62	3, Jetmore, KS (67854	
TATE of Kansa OUNTY of Hodge)	ss: Ac	knowledgment fo	or Individual (KS,	OK, CO)
September, 200 tobert Joseph Schroede lentical person(s) who e nd voluntary act and dee	18, personally are and Janel K executed the wide for the uses a second contract.	thin foregoing instant purposes there is the hereunto set my BEN	ard William Sci pand and wife_ rument and ackr in set forth.	owledged to me	ie A. Schroeder, h, to me persor that they executed	nusband and wife; nally known to be the ithe same as their free written.
OUNTY of)	ss: Ac	knowledgment fo	or Corporation (KS	, OK, CO)
regoing instrument of wild corporation for the us	the county and personally kno riting in behalf es and purpose HEREOF, I ha STATE COUNThis in on this	wn to me to be suc f of said corporation	me	be the same perscknowledged the	,a corporation who executed a execution of the said year last above v	on of the State as such officer the ame for himself and for

165-027-006

LL88-1

Form 88 (producers) Rev. 1-83 (Paid-up)

OIL	AND	GA	SL	EASE

Kans Okla Colo.	OIL AND	GAS LEASE	
	Jetmore, KS 67854 d lessee, does witness:	hereinafter called lessor,	David L. Dansel and Laurie L. Dansel, and Wint Harris, P. O. Box 489, Elkhart,
That lessor, for and in consideration of the lessee, has this day granted, leased, and let and therein, and with the right to unitize this lease or carrying on geological, geophysical and other excondensate, gas distillate, casinghead gasoline and substances into the subsurface strata, and in necessary or convenient for the economical oper	by these presents does hereby grant, rany part thereof with other oil and gas sploratory work thereon, including con and their respective constituent vapo for constructing roads, laying pipe lin ation of said land alone or conjointly w	O) in hand paid and of the covenants lease, and let exclusively unto the less teases as to all or any part of the lare drilling and the drilling, mining, ans, and all other gases, found there es, building tanks, storing oil, building the neighboring lands, to produce, s	s and agreements hereinafter contained to be performed by the seee the hereinafter described land, with any reversionary rights ands covered thereby as hereinafter provided, for the purpose of and operating for, producing and saving all of the oil, gas, gas on, the exclusive right of injecting water, brine, and other fluids ing power stations, electrical lines and other structures thereon save, take care of, and manufacture all of such substances, and by of Hodgeman./ , State of Kansas./ , and described
The Southwest Qua	rter (SW/4) of Section 36	, Township 22 South, R	ange 24 West.
containing 160.00 acres, more or i	ess.		in the state of th
covered by this lease is or can be produced. 3. The lessee shall deliver to lessor as royalty saved from the leased premises, or at the lessee day such oil is run into the pipe line or into storage 4. The lessee shall pay to the lessor, as a roy used for the manufacture of gasoline or any oth lessee, lessee may pay or tender annually at or bone dollar per net mineral acre, and while shut in The first yearly period during which such gas is not 5. This lease is a paid-up lease and may be medical lessor only in the proportion which his interest his or their grantee, this lease shall cover such ret 7. The lessee shall have the right to use, free lessor, the lessee shall have the right to use, free lessor, the lessee shall bury its pipe lines below p to the house or barn now on said premises without fixtures, houses, buildings and other structures piles, buildings and other structures piles, houses, buildings and other structures piles, buildings, houses, buildings and other structures piles, buildings, houses, bu	y, free of cost, on the lease, or into the soption may pay to the lessor for such ge tanks. The tanks, one-eighth (1/8*) of the proceed the product, and all other gases, included the product, and all other gases, included the said royalty is so paid or tendered, it is sold shall begin on the date the first maintaining during primary term without it in the above described land than the est bears to the whole and undivided for version. The said royalty is so paid or tendered, it in the above described land than the est bears to the whole and undivided for version. The said royalty is so paid or tendered, it in the above described land than the est bears to the whole and undivided for version. The said royalty is so paid or tendered on said premises, including the greed (and the privilege of assigning it igns, but no change or division in own ownership in the land or in the royalt vance or a duty certified copy thereof, almistrator of the estate of any decease or indirect assignee, grantee, devisee, ereafter be owned in severalty or in smong and paid to such separate own to of the lessee to offset wells on separationing or receiving tanks. The land paid to such separate own to the lessee to offset wells on separation of the lessee to offset wells on separation of the lessee on or against the above describeing to the dischange of any such mortgorouction of oil or gas should cease to the easter, or if as the expiration of the ent, this lease shall remain in force so enty (120) consecutive days, and if the self this lease in whole or in part by delicated only a portion of the acreage covere but as to the portion of the acreage reported in any way terminated wholly or portion and the subject to all federal and state the line and power to pool or combine into the intermination of the order of any constituted authously in the order of any constituted	e pipe line to which lessee may con a one-eighth royalty the market price of the constituent parts, producting which such gas is not sold, as a will be considered under all provision well is completed for production of get further payments or drilling operationally in the considered under all provision well is completed for production of get further payments or drilling operationally in the expression of the title to aid land for its operations thereon, expression of the land, or royalties, however, in the event the title to aid land for its operations to growing content of the land, or royalties, however, in part is expressly allow each of the land, or royalties, however, whichever is appropriate the sor of the full interest claimed, and at or administrator, executor, or heir of the separate tracts, the premises may not each of the full interest claimed, and at or administrator, executor, or heir of the payments and its and agrees that the lessee, at its aid lands and, in event it exercises sugage tax or other lien, any royalty accided and agrees that the lessee, at its aid lands and, in event it exercises sugage tax or other lien, any royalty accided and agrees that the lessee, at its aid lands and, in event it exercises sugage tax or other lien, any royalty accident any cause, this lease shall not be primary term, oil or gas is not being long as operations are prosecuted eacy result in production of oil or gas, wering or mailing such release to the dithereby, then all payments and lie of released the terms and provisions laws and the orders, rules, or regulate partially nor shall the lessee be liable ulations (or interpretations thereof), rity having jurisdiction thereover, the one or more units the land covered in order to properly develop and op get acres each in the event of an oil of the pooled acreage. The entire tweer included in this lesse. If provided covered by this lease or not. And oduction from the unit so prooled on the pooled in the prooled in the prooled in the prooled in the prooled in the pr	ate therein then the royalties herein provided for shall be paid to any interest in said land should revert to lessor, or his heirs, or except water from existing wells of the lessor. When required by props on said land. No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet ring, or after the expiration of the lease to remove all machinery wed), the covenants hereof shall extend to the heirs, devisees, rever accomplished, shall operate to enlarge the obligations or shall be binding on the lessee until it has been furnished with deceased owner and of the probate thereof, or certified copy of ogether with all original recorded instruments of conveyance or all advance payments of rentals made hereunder before receipt of lessor. In onetheless be developed and operated as one lease, and all age owned by each separate owner bears to the entire leased of by the lease may now or hereafter be divided by sale, devisee, as option, may pay and discharge in whole or in part any taxes, ach options it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or ruing hereunder. The terminate if lessee commences additional drilling or reworking a produced on said land, but lessee is then engaged in drilling either on the same well or any other well thereafter commenced in this lease shall remain in effect so long thereafter as there is a lessor, or by placing same of record in the proper county. In abilities thereafter accruing under the terms of said lease as to so of this lease shall continue and remain in full force and effect thions (and interpretations thereof) of all governmental agencies le in damages for failure to comply with any of the express or if lessee should be prevented during the last six months of the express or any portion thereof, with other land covered by the lease, or any portion thereof, with other land covered by the lease, or any portion thereof, with other land covered by the lease, or any portion thereof, with other land covered by the lease, or any portion thereof, with other land covered by the lease, or any port
15. This lease and all its terms, conditions, and	stipulations shall extend to and be bi	nding on all successors of said lesso	r and lessee.
TN WITNESS WHEREOF, we sign the day and year first above Out of David L. Dansel)	re written.	<u>Laurie</u> (Laurie L. Da	e L. Deensel

(Laurie L. Dansel)



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans., Okla., and Colo,) STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF HOGGEMAN Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said county and state on this day of <u>しい</u>へ , 2006, personally appeared David L. Dansel and Laurie L. Dansel, husband and wife me personally known to be the identical person(s) who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpose therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. 3-20-10 Notary Public - State of Kansas Did akan dalam ada 1914 erak seratu belah bahas Will Cullum **Notary Public** My Appt. Exp. 3-20-10 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans., Okla., and Colo,) STATE OF COUNTY OF Some graph in letter processes, sommer transporting filter out it is any Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said county and state on this **....., 2**0 ____ _, personally appeared _____ , to me personally known to be the identical person(s) who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that ____ executed the same as _____ free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purpose therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. My commission expires_ Notary Public ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION tija origina den dan ti o oktobriga de dono and the graduation of the experience for the production of the content of the con 1499 On this _day of ___ _, A.D., 20____, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared known to be the identical person who signed the name of the maker thereof to the within and foregoing instrument as its President and acknowledged to me that _____ executed the same as ____ free and Voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written. and British and the fire My commission expires



Kirk to important a summa

STATE OF KANSAS \$8.00 COUNTY OF HODGEMAN

This instrument was filed for record on this 17 day of July 20 06 at 4:05 o'clock P M and duly recorded in Book 58 at Page 100 Paula Longing Ly 5.21.

Register of Deeds

Tech Fee: \$4.00



EXTENSION OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

WHEREAS,	White Explo	ration, Inc. 2400	N. Woodlawn, S	te. 115, Wichita, KS 67220	
the following de	escribed land in	<u>Iodgeman</u>	County, State	is the owner and holder of an oil and ga of <u>Kansas</u>	s lease on
	Township 2 Section 36:	2 South, Range 2 SW/4	24 West		
	X, TownshipX f said County, and	XXXXRange	xxxx	and recorded in Book58, Page1	00
	d lease expires in the abs er and holder desires to			July 14, 2009	(************************************
Ten and Mo agree; that the sa originally expres of the said expir- covered by said any modification under the terms of	ore (\$10.00 + more) and term of said lease sha seed in such lease, for a pation thereof and as long lease, subject however, in thereof may have been of this extension; and that	Dollars, in ha ll be and is hereby period of thereafter as oil or n all other respects heretofore executed at all previous renta	extended, with the Three (3) gas (including case, to the provisions and; that no delay renuls due under the terms	administrators and assigns, for and in consider the whereof is hereby acknowledged, does here same tenor and effect as if such extended the same tenor and effect as if such extended the year(s) from the singhead gas) is produced from any well on the same conditions of said lease or said lease as a stall is due and payable on July 14, 2005 and of said lease have been timely and proportions.	eby rm had been date he land modified, if
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, this instrume	nt is signed on this	the 5th	day of <u>September</u>	, 20 <u>08</u> .
			David L. Danse	Dansel	
		•	Laurie L. Dan	isel	
			RR 2, Box 14, J	letmore, KS 67854	
known to be the	, 2008, personally a dentical person(s) who	opearedDavid executed the within	n and for said Cour L. Dansel and Lau a foregoing instrum	wledgment for Individual (KS, OK, CO) ty and State, on this5th day of arie L. Dansel, his wife, to me pent and acknowledged to me that they executed	personally uted the
same as their fre	e and voluntary act and on NESS WHEREOF, I have	leed for the uses and we hereunto set my	id purposes therein hand and official so	set forth. eal the day and year last above written.	
My commission of	expires:	NOTA STATE	IIN A. REED RY PUBLIC OF KANSAS D. 7-20-/0	Benjamin A. Reed, Notary Public	
STATE of)			
COUNTY of)	ss: Acknow	vledgment for Corporation (KS, OK, CO)	
of foregoing instrumsaid corporation f	personally know personally know ent of writing in behalf or the uses and purposes	state atoresaid, cam on to me to be such of said corporation, therein set forth.	officer, and to be t and he duly ackno	re me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, dul,a corporation of the State he same person who executed as such office whe same for hims al the day and year last above written.	e er the
My commission e	,	·		·	
COUNTY OF This instrume on this 16 da at 9:15	ANSAS \$6.00 F HODGEMAN ent was filed for record by of Sept. 20.08 o'clock A M and duly ok M/85 at Page 195 uister of Deeds	HOGMAN	ROFULL	Notary Public	K5-021.

K5-027-003

DECLARATION OF POOLING AND CONSOLIDATION FOR OIL

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the owner of the following described Oil and Gas Leases covering lands located in HODGEMAN COUNTY, KANSAS, described as follows:

Lessor:

Richard William Schroeder and Julie A. Schroeder, husband and wife;

Robert J. Schroeder and Janel K. Schroeder, husband and wife

Lessee:

Rose Oil Corporation

Date:

July 31, 2006

Recording:

Book 58 at Page 110

Description:

Lot 3, 4 and the South Half of the Northwest Quarter (S/2NW/4) a/d/a the

Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section 1-23S-24W, less and except 2 tracts

of land as described on said lease

AS EXTENDED by EXTENSION OF OIL AND GAS LEASE recorded in Book M85 at Page 208

2. Lessor:

David L. Dansel and Laurie L. Dansel, husband and wife

Lessee:

Wint Harris

Date:

July 14, 2006

Recording:

Book 58 at Page 100

Description:

The Southwest Quarter (SW/4) Section 36-22S-24W

AS EXTENDED by EXTENSION OF OIL AND GAS LEASE recorded in Book M85 at Page 195

WHEREAS each of the above described Oil and Gas Leases authorizes the lessee or his assigns to pool and consolidate the oil rights thereunder and each of the described Oil and Gas Leases is in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority given in each of the above described Oil and Gas Leases, the undersigned desires to pool and consolidate the above described Oil and Gas Leases into a (40) forty-acre oil unit in order to properly develop and operate the leased premises for the drilling and continued operations of a well to be drilled on the pooled lands to be known as the #1 RJD UNIT, drilled at a location 1980' FWL and 220' FNL Section 1-23S-24W. Said (40) forty-acre oil unit shall consist of the following:

	Mineral Acres	Pooled Area
-	Committed	<u>Interest</u>
	20	50%
	20	50%
	•	Committed 20

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority granted in each of the above described Oil and Gas Leases, the undersigned, as the owner of the above described Oil and Gas Leases, executes this instrument as his formal declaration that the above described Oil and Gas Leases insofar as they cover the N/2 NE/4 NW/4 of Section 1-23S-24W and the S/2 SE/4 SW4Section 36-22S-24W Hodgeman County, Kansas, are hereby pooled and consolidated into one operating unit insofar as they cover the oil and casinghead gas rights.

EXECUTED this 15th day June, 2011

WHITE EXPLORATION, INC.

Susan M. Way, Notary Pub

Sende S. White, President

STATE OF KANSAS

888

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 15th of June, 2011, by KENNETH S. WHITE, as President of WHITE EXPLORATION, INC.

My Commission Expires:

SUSAN M. WAY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KAMSAS
My Appr. Exp. 10-17

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

June 17, 2011

Kenneth S. White White Exploration, Inc. 2400 N WOODLAWN STE 115 WICHITA, KS 67220-3966

Re: Drilling Pit Application RJD UNIT 1 NW/4 Sec.01-23S-24W Hodgeman County, Kansas

Dear Kenneth S. White:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that an unsealed condition will present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has recommended that the reserve pit be lined with bentonite or native clay, constructed <u>without slots</u>, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at (620) 225-8888.